Ref. FT MTH-en Rev: 12 12/01/26    1 of 20
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
MTH MTH-AT MTH-A2 MTH-A4
CHARACTERISTICS  BASE MATERIAL
 Roughness working principle; installation by controlled torque.
 Use for high loads.
 Assessed for two installation depths.
 Easy installation.

 c
on
cr
et
e
th
ic
kn
es
s
[--] [--] [--] ETA
d0 df Tinst Smin Cmin hmin h1 hnom hef tfix Scr,N Ccr,N Scr,sp Ccr,sp hmin
[mm] [mm] [Nm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
M
TH
AH06060 M6 x 60 (B) 
6 7 7 35 35 100 55 49,5 40
2
120 60 160 80 --
AH06070 M6 x 70 (C)  12
AH06080 M6 x 80 (D)  22
AH06090 M6 x 90 (E)  32
AH06100 M6 x 100 (E)  42
AH06110 M6 x 110 (F)  52
AH06120 M6 x 120 (G)  62
AH06130 M6 x 130 (H)  72
AH06140 M6 x 140 (I)  82
AH06150 M6 x 150 (I)  92
AH06160 M6 x 160 (J)  102
AH06170 M6 x 170 (K)  112
AH06180 M6 x 180 (L)  122
AH08060 M8 x 60 (B) 
8 9 20 40 40
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
100
AH08075 M8 x 75 (C) 
100 65 59,5 48
5
144 72 192 96
AH08090 M8 x 90 (E)  20
AH08100 M8 x 100 (E)  30
AH08115 M8 x 115 (G)  45
AH08120 M8 x 120 (G)  50
AH08130 M8 x 130 (H)  60
AH08155 M8 x 155 (J)  85
AH10070 M10 x 70 (C) 
10 12 35 50 50
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
100
AH10080 M10 x 80 (D)  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
AH10090 M10 x 90 (E) 
110 75 66,5 55
10
165 83 220 110 AH10100 M10 x 100 (E)  20
AH10120 M10 x 120 (G)  40
Ref. FT MTH-en Rev: 12 12/01/26    4 of 20
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
3.2. INSTALLATION PARAMETERS
General installation parameters Standard installation depth Reduced installation depth

e
di
st
an
ce
(s
pl
itt
in
g)
[--] [--] [--] ETA
d0 df Tinst Smin Cmin hmin h1 hnom hef tfix Scr,N Ccr,N Scr,sp Ccr,sp hmin h1 hnom hef tfix Scr,N Ccr,N Scr,sp Ccr,sp
[mm] [mm] [Nm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
M
TH
AH10140 M10 x 140 (I) 
10 12 35 50 50 110 75 66,5 55
60
165 83 220 110 100 60 53,5 42
73
126 63 168 84
AH10150 M10 x 150 (I)  70 83
AH10160 M10 x 160 (J)  80 93
AH10170 M10 x 170 (K)  90 103
AH10210 M10 x 210 (N)  130 143
AH10230 M10 x 230 (P)  150 163
AH12090 M12 x 90 (E) 
12 14 60 70 70
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
100 70 62 50
13
150 75 200 100
AH12100 M12 x 100 (E) 
130 85 77 65
8
195 98 260 130
23
AH12110 M12 x 110 (F)  18 33
AH12120 M12 x 120 (G)  28 43
AH12130 M12 x 130 (H)  38 53
AH12140 M12 x 140 (I)  48 63
AH12160 M12 x 160 (J)  68 83
AH12180 M12 x 180 (L)  88 103
AH12200 M12 x 200 (M)  108 123
AH12220 M12 x 220 (O)  128 143
AH12250 M12 x 250 (Q)  158 173
AH12280 M12 x 280 (S)  188 203
AH12300 M12 x 300 (S)  208 223
AH12320 M12 x 320 (U)  228 243
AH14120 M14 x 120 (G) 
14 16 90 80 80 150 100 91 75
12
225 113 300 150 -- -- -- --
--
-- -- -- --
AH14145 M14 x 145 (I)  37 --
AH14170 M14 x 170 (K)   62 --
AH14220 M14 x 220 (O)  112 --
AH14250 M14 x 250 (Q)  142 --
Ref. FT MTH-en Rev: 12 12/01/26    5 of 20
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
3.2. INSTALLATION PARAMETERS
General installation parameters Standard installation depth Reduced installation depth

e
di
st
an
ce
(s
pl
itt
in
g)
[--] [--] [--] ETA
d0 df Tinst Smin Cmin hmin h1 hnom hef tfix Scr,N Ccr,N Scr,sp Ccr,sp hmin h1 hnom hef tfix Scr,N Ccr,N Scr,sp Ccr,sp
[mm] [mm] [Nm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
M
TH
AH16125 M16 x 125 (G) 
16 18 120 90 90 168 110 103,5 84
3
252 126 280 140 130 90 84,5 65
22
195 98 260 130
AH16145 M16 x 145 (I)  23 42
AH16170 M16 x 170 (K)  48 67
AH16220 M16 x 220 (O)  98 117
AH16250 M16 x 250 (Q)  128 147
AH16280 M16 x 280 (S)  158 177
AH16320 M16 x 320 (T)  198 217
AH20170 M20 x 170 (K) 
20 22 240 135 135 206 135 125 103
23
309 155 360 180 150 107 97 75

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 145 105 93 71 5 213 107 360 180
MI20170 M20 x 170 (K) 
206 135 125 103
23
309 155 412 200 -- -- -- --
--
-- -- -- --
MI20220 M20 x 220 (O)  73 --
M
TH
-A
4
MIA406045 M6 x 45 (A) [x]
6 7 7 50 50
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 100 40 35 25 1 75 38 160 80
MIA406060 M6 x 60 (B) 
100 55 49,5 40
2
120 60 160 80 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- MIA406080 M6 x 80 (D)  22
MIA406090 M6 x 90 (D)  42
MIA408050 M8 x 50 (A) [x]
8 9 20 65 65
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 100 40 35 23 4 69 35 140 70
MIA408060 M8 x 60 (B)  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
100 50 46,5 35
3
105 53 140 70
MIA408075 M8 x 75 (C) 
100 65 59,5 48
5
144 72 192 96
18
MIA408090 M8 x 90 (E)  20 33
MIA408105 M8 x 105 (F)  35 48
MIA408115 M8 x 115 (G)  45 58
MIA408130 M8 x 130 (H)  60 73
MIA410060 M10 x 60 (B) [x]
10 12 35 70 70
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 100 50 41,5 30 5 90 45 168 84
MIA410070 M10 x 70 (C)  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
100 60 53,5 42
3
126 63 168 84
MIA410080 M10 x 80 (D)  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 13
MIA410090 M10 x 90 (E) 
110 75 66,5 55
10
165 83 220 110
23
MIA410100 M10 x 100 (E)  20 33
MIA410120 M10 x 120 (G)  40 53
MIA410130 M10 x 130 (H)  50 63
MIA410150 M10 x 150 (I)  70 83
MIA410170 M10 x 170 (K)  90 103
Ref. FT MTH-en Rev: 12 12/01/26    7 of 20
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
3.2. INSTALLATION PARAMETERS
General installation parameters Standard installation depth Reduced installation depth

g)
[--] [--] [--] ETA
d0 df Tinst Smin Cmin hmin h1 hnom hef tfix Scr,N Ccr,N Scr,sp Ccr,sp hmin h1 hnom hef tfix Scr,N Ccr,N Scr,sp Ccr,sp
[mm] [mm] [Nm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
M
TH
-A
4
MIA412075 M12 x 75 (C) [x]
12 14 60 85 85
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 100 60 55 43 5 129 65 200 100
MIA412090 M12 x 90 (E)  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
100 70 62 50
13
150 75 200 100
MIA412100 M12 x 100 (E) 
130 85 77 65
8
195 98 260 130
23
MIA412110 M12 x 110 (F)  18 33
MIA412120 M12 x 120 (G)  28 43
MIA412140 M12 x 140 (I)  48 63
MIA412160 M12 x 160 (J)  68 83
MIA412180 M12 x 180 (L)  88 103
MIA412200 M12 x 200 (M)  108 123
MIA416090 M16 x 90 (E) [x]
16 18 120 110 110
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 100 75 69 49 4 147 74 280 140
MIA416110 M16 x 110 (F) [x] -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 134 95 87 67 5 201 101 336 168
MIA416125 M16 x 125 (G) 
168 110 103,5 84
3
252 126 336 168 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
MIA416145 M16 x 145 (I)  23
MIA416170 M16 x 170 (K)  48
MIA416180 M16 x 180 (l)  58
MIA420120 M20 x 120 (G) [x]
20 22 240 135 135
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 145 105 93 71 5 213 107 360 180
MIA420170 M20 x 170 (K) 
206 135 125 103
23
309 155 412 206 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
MIA420220 M20 x 220 (O)  73
Ref. FT MTH-en Rev: 12 12/01/26    8 of 20
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
3.2. INSTALLATION PARAMETERS
General installation parameters Standard installation depth Reduced installation depth

st
an
ce
(s
pl
itt
in
g)
[--] [--] [--] ETA
d0 df Tinst Smin Cmin hmin h1 hnom hef tfix Scr,N Ccr,N Scr,sp Ccr,sp hmin h1 hnom hef tfix Scr,N Ccr,N Scr,sp Ccr,sp
[mm] [mm] [Nm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
M
TH
-A
T
AHAT06060 M6 x 60 (B) 
6 7 7 35 35 100 55 49,5 40
2
120 60 160 80 -- -- -- --
--
-- -- -- -- AHAT06080 M6 x 80 (D)  22 --
AHAT06100 M6 x 100 (E)  42 --
AHAT08060 M8 x 60 (B) 
8 9 20 40 40
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
100 50 46,5 35
3
105 53 140 70
AHAT08075 M8 x 75 (C) 
100 65 59,5 48
5
144 72 192 96
18
AHAT08090 M8 x 90 (E)  20 33
AHAT08115 M8 x 115 (G)  45 58
AHAT08120 M8 x 120 (G)  50 63
AHAT08130 M8 x 130 (H)  60 73
AHAT08155 M8 x 155 (J)  85 98
AHAT10070 M10 x 70 (C) 
10 12 35 50 50
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
100 60 53,5 42
3
126 63 168 84
AHAT10080 M10 x 80 (D)  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 13
AHAT10090 M10 x 90 (E) 
110 75 66,5 55
10
165 83 220 110
23
AHAT10100 M10 x 100 (E)  20 33
AHAT10120 M10 x 120 (G)  40 53
AHAT10140 M10 x 140 (I)  60 73
AHAT10150 M10 x 150 (I)  70 83
AHAT10160 M10 x 160 (J)  80 93
AHAT10170 M10 x 170 (K)  90 103
AHAT10210 M10 x 210 (N)  130 143
AHAT12090 M12 x 90 (E) 
12 14 60 70 70
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
100 70 62 50
13
150 75 200 100
AHAT12100 M12 x 100 (E) 
130 85 77 65
8
195 98 260 130
23
AHAT12110 M12 x 110 (F)  18 33
AHAT12130 M12 x 130 (H)  38 53
AHAT12140 M12 x 140 (I)  48 63
AHAT12160 M12 x 160 (J)  68 83
AHAT12180 M12 x 180 (L)  88 103
AHAT12200 M12 x 200 (M)  108 123
AHAT12220 M12 x 220 (O)  128 143
AHAT12250 M12 x 250 (Q)  158 173
Ref. FT MTH-en Rev: 12 12/01/26    9 of 20
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
3.2. INSTALLATION PARAMETERS
General installation parameters Standard installation depth Reduced installation depth

st
an
ce
(s
pl
itt
in
g)
[--] [--] [--] ETA
d0 df Tinst Smin Cmin hmin h1 hnom hef tfix Scr,N Ccr,N Scr,sp Ccr,sp hmin h1 hnom hef tfix Scr,N Ccr,N Scr,sp Ccr,sp
[mm] [mm] [Nm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
M
TH
-A
T
AHAT16125 M16 x 125 (G) 
16 18 120 90 90 168 110 103,5 84
3
252 126 280 140 130 90 84,5 65
22
195 98 260 130
AHAT16145 M16 x 145 (I)  23 42
AHAT16170 M16 x 170 (K)  48 67
AHAT16220 M16 x 220 (O)  98 117
AHAT16250 M16 x 250 (Q)  128 147
AHAT16280 M16 x 280 (S)  158 177
AHAT20170 M20 x 170 (K) 
20 22 240 135 135 206 135 125 103
23
309 155 360 180 150 107 97 75
49
225 113 300 150 AHAT20220 M20 x 220 (O)  73 99
AHAT20270 M20 x 270 (S)  123 149
Ref. FT MTH-en Rev: 12 12/01/26    10 of 20
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
4. INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
4.1 CONCRETE INSTALLATION

35,00 47,10 -- --
MIA416145 M16 x 145 
MIA416170 M16 x 170 
MIA416180 M16 x 180 
MIA420120 M20 x 120 [x] -- -- 29,43 58,86
MIA420170 M20 x 170 
50,00 73,50 -- -- MIA420220 M20 x 220 
MTH-AT
AHAT06060 M6 x 60 
9,30 6,10 -- -- AHAT06080 M6 x 80 
AHAT06100 M6 x 100 
AHAT08060 M8 x 60  -- -- 10,00 10,19
AHAT08075 M8 x 75 
16,40 10,00 10,00 10,19
AHAT08090 M8 x 90 
AHAT08100 M8 x 100 
AHAT08115 M8 x 115 
AHAT08130 M8 x 130 
AHAT08155 M8 x 155 
AHAT10070 M10 x 70 